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Entity#: 161369

Filing Type: FOREIGN CORPORATION
Original Filing Date: 12/18/1934

Location: --

Business Name: W. W. GRAINGER, INC.
Status: Active

Exp. Date: -

Agent/Registrant Information

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
1160 DUBLIN ROAD, SUITE 400
COLUMBUS OH 43215

01/19/2024

Active

Filings

Filing Type

FOREIGN LICENSE/FOR-PROFIT
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
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Date of Filing
12/18/1934
03/18/1958
01/01/1960
01/01/1967
08/01/1968
08/18/1970
01/13/1970
05/11/1971
01/01/1972
11/26/1973
09/23/1974

Document ID
C027_0793
B037_1171
000000197189
000000197190
000000197191
000000197192
000000197193
000000197194
000000197195
B926_0108

E006_0832
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FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED

FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT

FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED

FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS

FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS

FOREIGN/DESIGNATED APPOINTMENT OF AGENT

FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS

FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS
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01/01/1976
01/01/1976
01/01/1977
01/01/1978
01/01/1979
01/01/1982
01/01/1983
11/25/1983
03/01/1984
10/01/1984
03/01/1985
10/15/1986
03/01/1987
03/28/1988
09/28/1989
12/31/1989
12/31/1990
02/18/1993
12/10/1993
12/27/1994
02/16/1996
04/17/1997
05/28/1998
07/20/1998
05/08/1998
04/17/2017
09/12/2018
11/13/2019
04/18/2022

01/19/2024

Thu Apr 17 2025

000000197196
000000197196
E275 2156
E403 0831
E578_1050
000000197197
F320_0750
F412 1238
F461 2208
F560_1035
F752_0942
G021_0756
F911_0397
F916_0230
F922_0299
F925 1719
H275_0752
H543_0523
93340008
5015_1305
5438_0217
5929 0342
199815200896
199827801548
199907400678
201710802644
201825502700
201931701442
202210801594

202401901494
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 17th of April, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate

Py
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