



Entity#: 161369

Filing Type: FOREIGN CORPORATION

Original Filing Date: 12/18/1934

Location: --

Business Name: W. W. GRAINGER, INC.

Status: Active

Exp. Date:

Agent/Registrant Information

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1160 DUBLIN ROAD, SUITE 400 COLUMBUS OH 43215 01/19/2024 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
FOREIGN LICENSE/FOR-PROFIT	12/18/1934	C027_0793
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT	03/18/1958	B037_1171
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1960	000000197189
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1967	000000197190
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	08/01/1968	000000197191
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	08/18/1970	000000197192
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	01/13/1970	000000197193
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	05/11/1971	000000197194
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1972	000000197195
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	11/26/1973	B926_0108
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	09/23/1974	E006_0832



Thu Apr 17 2025

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1976	000000197196
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1976	000000197196
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1977	E275_2156
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1978	E403_0831
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1979	E578_1050
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1982	000000197197
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1983	F320_0750
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	11/25/1983	F412_1238
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	03/01/1984	F461_2208
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	10/01/1984	F560_1035
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	03/01/1985	F752_0942
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	10/15/1986	G021_0756
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	03/01/1987	F911_0397
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	03/28/1988	F916_0230
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	09/28/1989	F922_0299
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	12/31/1989	F925_1719
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	12/31/1990	H275_0752
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	02/18/1993	H543_0523
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	12/10/1993	9334_0008
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	12/27/1994	5015_1305
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	02/16/1996	5438_0217
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	04/17/1997	5929_0342
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT	05/28/1998	199815200896
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	07/20/1998	199827801548
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	05/08/1998	199907400678
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	04/17/2017	201710802644
FOREIGN/DESIGNATED APPOINTMENT OF AGENT	09/12/2018	201825502700
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	11/13/2019	201931701442
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	04/18/2022	202210801594
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	01/19/2024	202401901494



Thu Apr 17 2025

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 17th of April, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State